MAINE STATE LEGISLATURE

The following document is provided by the

LAW AND LEGISLATIVE DIGITAL LIBRARY

at the Maine State Law and Legislative Reference Library

http://legislature.maine.gov/lawlib



Reproduced from scanned originals with text recognition applied (searchable text may contain some errors and/or omissions)

ACTS AND RESOLVES

OF THE

SEVENTY-FIFTH LEGISLATURE

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE.

1911

Published by the Secretary of State, agreeably to Resolves of June 28, 1820, February 18, 1840, and March 16, 1842

AUGUSTA KENNEBEC JOURNAL PRINT 1911

RESOLVES

OF THE

STATE OF MAINE

1911

Снар. 144

Chapter 144.

Resolve in favor of Holden Brothers.

Holden Brothers, i favor of. Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of sixty-two dollars and twenty-nine cents to be paid to Holden Brothers of Jackman for boats and board furnished for fighting forest fires in the fall of nineteen hundred and eight.

Approved March 29, 1911.

Chapter 145.

Resolve in favor of Frank H. Sterling.

Frank H. Sterling, in favor of. Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated the sum of six hundred and sixty-three dollars and forty-five cents to be paid to Frank H. Sterling of Carratunk, to be by him paid to Alanson McKeown and forty others, as per list accompanying this resolve as a part of the statement of facts.

Approved March 29, 1911.

Chapter 146.

Resolve in favor of the Maine School for Feeble Minded.

Maine School for Feeble Minded, to provide for expenses of Resolved, that there be and hereby is appropriated for the Maine school for feeble minded the sum of forty-five thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and eleven, and forty-five thousand dollars for the year nineteen hundred and twelve, for current running expenses, provided, however, that should the governor and council find that said sum is insufficient in either year to defray said running expenses, they may pay to the treasurer of said institution for its benefit such additional sum in each year as they may find necessary, out of any unexpended balance in the treasury not otherwise appropriated.

Resolved, that any of the appropriation for the year nineteen hundred and eleven remaining unexpended at the end of said year may be available for the year nineteen hundred and twelve.

Approved March 29, 1911.